## Alabama Board of Examiners of Nursing Home Administrators 4156 Carmichael Road Montgomery, Alabama 36106

## NOTICE OF INTENDED ACTION

The Alabama Board of Examiners of Nursing Home Administrators intends to adopt amendments to its existing rules and regulations as follows:

Agency Name: Alabama Board of Examiners of Nursing Home Administrators

Rule No. & Title: 620-X-6-.01 Continuing Education Programs of Study

620-X-14-.01 Effective Date

<u>Intended Action:</u> The Alabama Board of Examiners of Nursing Home Administrators proposes to update the following rules: 620-X-6-.01 and 620-X-14-.01.

Substance of Proposed Action: The Alabama Board of Examiners of Nursing Home Administrators proposes to update the rules to allow administrators to receive all required continuing education by long distance/virtual methods, set a limit for no more than 10 hours of continuing education credit to be received per day and to update the effective date of the rules.

<u>Time, Place, Manner of Presenting Views:</u> Interested persons may present their views orally or in writing to the Executive Secretary of the Alabama Board of Examiners of Nursing Home Administrators, 4156 Carmichael Road, Montgomery, Alabama 36106. Requests for copies of the proposed amendments should be addressed to Katrina G. Magdon, Executive Secretary (334) 271-2342 or can be viewed on the Board web site at <a href="https://www.alabama.gov">www.alabama.gov</a>.

<u>Final Date for Comment and Completion of Notice:</u> Deadline for comments or a request for a hearing is August 4, 2022.

Contact Person at Agency: Katrina G. Magdon, Executive Secretary, Alabama Board of Examiners of Nursing Home Administrators, 4156 Carmichael Road, Montgomery, Alabama, 36106, (334) 271-2342, <a href="mailto:kmagdon@anha.org">kmagdon@anha.org</a>.

Katrina G. Magdon, Executive Secretary